UPTO-DATE STATUS REPORT OF THE PROJECTS UNDER RIDF-XIX

SI.
No

Name of
Project

District

Estt.
Amoun
t

RIDF
Loan

Achievement

Physica
l (in%)

Fina
ncial

Balan
ce

2

4

5

6

7

Panbari Water
Harvesting &
Distribution
Project

Dhemaji

100

95

100

75.9

24.06

Merajan Land
Reclamation
cum Water
Harvesting

Golaghat

100

95

100

88.8

11.22

Construction ot
earthen
embankment &
sluice gate at

Kiivmarhari

Jorhat

50

47.5

95

38

12

Water
Harvesting cum
Minor Irrigation
at Moraneial of

Jorhat

100

95

100

90.3

9.75

Water
Harvesting cum
Water
Distribution

works at
rFacCIlliil IN agaon

Kamrup
(M)

100

95

100

48.5

51.54

water
Harvesting and
Water

DNDictribhyitian

Morigaon

100

95

100

93.1

6.9

Agri nield bund
(embankment)
from 2 No.
Loharkatha to

Nalbari

30

28.5

100

25.7

4.35

R\a_ﬁam_m'llaﬂ.e
rainage

Channel cum
Land

Nevelonment
COIISUIUCLIOIl Ol

Sivasagar

40

38

90

34.2

5.8

Drainage
Channel cum
Land
Reclamation

Diciccot ot

Sivasagar

30

28.5

100

25.7

4.35

10

Excavation of
Drainage
Channel at
Gorkhaonijan

Sivasagar

30

28.5

100

25.7

4.35

11

Sibapur Water
Harvesting cum
Water
Distribution

Sonitpur

100

95

100

93.6

6.425

12

Anti-erosion
cum Water
Conservation

Nagaon

400

380

100

377

23.48

T O T A L

1180

1121

1016

164.2




Submissio | Remark
n of PCR s
9 10
A
proposal
for
revalidat
ion of
Administ
rative
PCR had |Approval
already have
been been
submitted |submitte
to the Govt.| d to the
during the | Govt.
month of vide
May & [letter No.
June/2017| SCH-
(NABAR
D)-1/Pt-
11/2017-
18/1197
dated:
01/06/2

017




