	UPTO-DATE STATUS REPORT OF THE PROJECTS UNDER RIDF-XIX						
SI. No	Name of Project	District	Estt. Amoun t	RIDF Loan	Achievement		
					Physica l (in%)	Fina ncial	Balan ce
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1	Panbari Water Harvesting & Distribution Project	Dhemaji	100	95	100	75.9	24.06
2	Merajan Land Reclamation cum Water Harvesting Construction or	Golaghat	100	95	100	88.8	11.22
3	earthen embankment & sluice gate at Kumarhari Water	Jorhat	50	47.5	95	38	12
4	Water Harvesting cum Minor Irrigation at Morangial of Water	Jorhat	100	95	100	90.3	9.75
5	Water Harvesting cum Water Distribution works at Pachini Nagaon	Kamrup (M)	100	95	100	48.5	51.54
6	water Harvesting and Water	Morigaon	100	95	100	93.1	6.9
7	Agri field bund (embankment) from 2 No. Loharkatha to Reznara village Drainage	Nalbari	30	28.5	100	25.7	4.35
8	Channel cum Land	Sivasagar	40	38	90	34.2	5.8
9	Channel cum Land Reclamation	Sivasagar	30	28.5	100	25.7	4.35
10	Excavation of Drainage Channel at Gorkhaonijan	Sivasagar	30	28.5	100	25.7	4.35
11	Sibapur Water Harvesting cum Water Distribution	Sonitpur	100	95	100	93.6	6.425
12	Anti-erosion cum Water Conservation	Nagaon	400	380	100	377	23.48
	T O T A L		1180	1121		1016	164.2

Submissio n of PCR	Remark s
9	10
PCR had already been submitted to the Govt. during the month of May & June/2017	A proposal for revalidat ion of Administ rative Approval have been submitte d to the Govt. vide letter No. SCH- (NABAR D)-1/Pt- II/2017- 18/1197 dated: 01/06/2 017